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To,
ThE Board of illrectors
Gulshan Polyols Limited

We have reyiewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of Gulshan
Polyols Lirnited ("the Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 ('lhe Statement').
This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved
by the Board of DirectorE. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial
statements based on our revisw.

W* sonducted our revierr* of the Staiement in accordance with the $tandard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the
lndbpLndent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of
lndia. Thls atandard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A
review is limited primarily to inquiries of cornpany parsonnel and analytical procedures
applied to financial data and thus provides less as$urarloc than an audit. Wa have not
performed an audit and aecordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on qur review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that cauges
us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
?015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that lt contains any material
misstatement.

For Rajeev $ingal& Co.
Chartered Accountants

Place; Delhi
Oate: August09, ?023
UDIN : 224$fi 730AOQNRH{360
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Statement of Un-Audlted Flnanclal Results for the ei;rter Ended June 30, 2022

(a) Cost of malerials consumed
(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade
(c) Changes in inventori$ of finish€d goods, Stock-in-Trade end work-iF.progress
(d) Employee benefits expenses
(e) Finance Cost
(f) Depreciation and emortization expenses

other Comprehensive (incomeyexpenses (net of taxj
Item that will not to be reclassified to profit and Loss:

on equity instruments
of defined benefit obligation

The above Unaudited fina
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^meetings held on August 9' 2022. These Results have been subjecl€d to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors as required ,"d", R;;i;;;' j; o1 ["ffi1(Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, io'15 and they have expressed an unmodilied opinion on ihe aforesaid Resutts.

e above Financial Results has been prepared

l'":11;::9:ll" "ith 
the companies (hdian Accounting standards) Rules, 2015 (is amended) and orher recognised accounring praciices and poticies ro lhe

have been regrouped/ rearranged whereveineGGary to maG-itrem

of culshan Potyots Limiie? foiiFe auoviEi
: vrrww.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
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a. Revenue from Operations
c. Other lncome
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trofit before tax (,1-2)
fax Expense:
lunent Tax
)efened Tax

1,363.6{
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=ace value ofthe share (Rs..l)
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SEGMENT WSE REVENUE,RESULTS,ASSETS AND LIAB
lFl. ln I rkhcl

alols>

30-06-2022 31-03-2022 30{6.2021 31.03.2022
'l Segment Revenuo (S.lee and Other Operailng lncome)

a) Ethanol(BieFuel)/Distittery
b) Grain Processing
c) Mineral Processing
d) Unallocated

4,530.21
20,058.15

2,429.95

5,251.17
21,265.54

2,705.95

4,398.96
17,577.78

1,E60.39
l8 3A

19,729.30

80,915.33

9,409.62
18.38

egment Revenu€ 27018 29,222.67 231 't10072.64

2 Segment Ro3ults (Proflt before tax and lnterestl
a) Ethanol(Bio-Fuel)/Distittery
b) Grain Processing
c) Mineral Processing
d) Unallocated

39.98
1111.22
368.4'l
(17 1n\

167.88
1,191.78

379.99
12.37

830.44
2,467.O2

247.91
50 77

2,453.27
8140.83
1278.56
102.96

lr tiegment Rosults 1472.51 't,752.01 3596.1 1 1 1 975.61

-ess: Finance Cosl 108.82 137.53 81.99 495.97
fotal Profit before Tax 1363. 1,614.48 35't4. 1'l479.6t

3 Segment Assets
a) Elhanol(BiGFuel)/Distillery
b) Grain Processing
c) Mineral Processing
d) Unallocated

27540.30
38877.32
il50.96
E6.A 35

25,432.33
34,325.09
5,635.45

15 ntA 
"A

12,934.23
31,176.89
6,133.54
5 1,43 AA

25,432.33
34,325.09

5,635.45
l5 n1A 

'A815,t2.9i 80,409.14 55,392.10 80.409.,r,

4 Segment Llabllltlss
a) Ethanol(BiGFuel)/Distittery
b) Grain Processing
:) Mineral Processing
l) Unallocated

1 061 6.1 2
1 3909.51

663.19
17aA A1

9,171.32
11,636.46

1,385.90
A A7A NA

1,198.58
9,040.37
1 ,131.09
? 7q,l rR

9,171.32
't1,636.46

1,385.90
a 676 46

Iotal 26955.46 26,870.14 15,123.91 26.870.14

For and on behalf of the Board

Date : August 9, 2022
Place: Dolhl
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